Air Motor and Pump Lower

Air Motor and Pump Lower
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The 425 pump series has an air exhaust muffler (A) instead of
muffler plates (46, 47) that Models 225 and 300 have. The 425
pump models also have a piston washer that Models 225 and
300 do not have. Order parts from the table below.
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Ref 425 Pump 425 Pump 425 Pump
No. 237526 (3:1) 238108 (6:1) 205626 (10:1) 5
A 102656 102656 102656 ‘
B 189711 190924 191123
-
0

S

309869C



Part 237526, 425 (3:1) Pump Parts List

Part 237526, 425 (3:1) Pump Parts List

Ref. Qty.
No. Part No. Description

28 190229 BASE, air motor

29 190233 ROD, piston

31* 170709 POPPET, exhaust valve**

32* 236079 VALVE, poppet

34 207391 PISTON

35 162629 CYLINDER, motor, air

36 158362 PIN, toggle

37 158364 PIN, pivot

38 160623 ARM, toggle

39 190929 LIFT RING

40 207150 ROD, trip

41 189708 CYLINDER, pump

42 189709 VALVE HOUSING, 1 1/2 npt(f)
43 189707 PISTON/SEAT, valve

44 189710 RETAINER, ball

Ref. Qty.
No. Part No. Description

6 101178 BALL, piston; metallic

8 108001 BALL, sst

9 101578 SCREW, cap, hex hd

10 102975 SCREW, rd hd mach; 6-32 x 1/4”
111 112565 PACKING, u-cup

121 166071 PACKING, o-ring

13* 158379 PACKING, o-ring

13S 189711 WASHER, piston

14 116343 SCREW, grounding

15 156698 PACKING, o-ring

161 112130 SEAL, pump

17* 158367 GROMMET, inlet valve

18* 158378 PACKING, o-ring

19 158377 PACKING, ring, seal

20 167585 SPRING, helical compression
211t 110828 PACKING, o-ring

23 158360 YOKE, rod, trip

23S 102656 MUFFLER, air exhaust

24* 160261 NUT, valve

25* 160618 WIRE, lock

26 158361 CLIP, spring

27 158359 ACTUATOR, valve, air
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* Included in air motor repair kit 207385

** Use gap adjustment tool 171818 to ensure
correct gap setting for poppets.

1 Included in lower repair kit 237602
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Ref.
No.
6 101190
8 101178
9 101578
10 102975
111 113347
12 166071
13* 158379
13S 190924
14 116343
15 156698
16 112130
1651113346
17* 158367
18* 158378
19 158377
20 167585
211 112349
23 158360
23S 102656
24* 160261
25* 160618
26 158361

Part No.

Description

BALL, piston; metallic
BALL, sst

SCREW, cap, hex hd
SCREW, rd hd mach; 6-32 x 1/4”
PACKING, u-cup
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring
WASHER, piston
SCREW, grounding
PACKING, o-ring
SEAL, pump

SEAL, block, vee
GROMMET, inlet valve
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, ring, seal
SPRING, helical compression
PACKING, o-ring
YOKE, rod, trip
MUFFLER, air exhaust
NUT, valve

WIRE, lock

CLIP, spring

Qty.
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Ref.
No.
27
28
29
31*
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

* Included in air motor repair kit 207385

Part 238108, 425 (6:1) Pump Parts List

Part 238108, 425 (6:1) Pump Parts List

Part No.

158359
190927
193799
170709
236079
207391
162629
158362
158364
160623
190929
207150
190922
190926
194016
190928

Description

ACTUATOR, valve, air
BASE, air motor
ROD, piston
POPPET, exhaust valve
VALVE, poppet**
PISTON

CYLINDER, motor, air
PIN, toggle

PIN, pivot

ARM, toggle

LIFT RING

ROD, trip

CYLINDER, pump

VALVE HOUSING, 1 1/2 npt(f)

PISTON/SEAT, valve
RETAINER, ball

** Use gap adjustment tool' 171818 to ensure
correct gap setting for poppets.

T Included.in lowerrepair kit 238225

309869C

Qty.
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Ref.

No. Part No.

6 100279
8 101190
9 101578
10 102975
11 112564
12 166071
13* 158379
13S 189711
14 116343
15 156698
16* 113564
16S 112565
17* 158367
18* 158378
19 158377
20 167585
21* 156633
23 158360
23S 102656
24* 160261
25* 160618
26 158361

Description

BALL, piston; metallic
BALL, sst

SCREW, cap, hex hd

SCREW, rd hd mach; 6-32 x 1/4”

PACKING, u-cup
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring
WASHER, piston
SCREW, grounding
PACKING, o-ring
SEAL, pump

SEAL, block, vee
GROMMET, inlet valve
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, ring, seal
SPRING, helical compression
PACKING, o-ring
YOKE, rod, trip
MUFFLER, air exhaust
NUT, valve

WIRE, lock

CLIP, spring

309869C

Qty.
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Part 205626, 425 (10:1) Pump Parts List

Part 205626, 425 (10:1) Pump Parts List

Ref.

No. Part No. Description

27 158359 ACTUATOR, valve, air
28 191544 BASE, air motor

29 191545 ROD, piston

31* 170709 POPPET, exhaust valve
32* 236079 VALVE, poppet**

34 207391 PISTON

35 162629 CYLINDER, motor, air
36 158362 PIN, toggle

37 158364 PIN, pivot

38 160623 ARM, toggle

39 190929 LIFT RING

40 207150 ROD, trip

41 191548 CYLINDER, pump

42 183009 VALVE HOUSING, 1 1/2 npt(f)
43 191547 PISTON/SEAT, valve
44 157182 RETAINER, ball

* Included in pump repair kit 238751

**Use gap adjustment tool 171818 to ensure
correct gap setting for poppets.

Qty.
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